unavailable, the Contracting Authority may terminate the Contract following the 
conditions laid out in article 29 (Grounds for termination by the Contracting 
Authority).

6 Price

6.1 Maximum amount of the Contract

6.1.1 The maximum amount covering all purchases under this Contract is fifteen 
million seven hundred and fifty thousand euro (EUR 15,750,000).

6.1.2 However, this does not bind the Contracting Authority to purchase for the 
maximum amount.

6.2 Price list

The initial price list of the Cloud Services available for purchase under this Contract is 
appended to the Contract as Annex I. This price list contains the list of Cloud Services